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2025 INTERESTING FACTS
& HIGHLIGHTS OUR ANIMAL CONTROL OFFICERS

RESPONDED TO OVER 19,000 CALLS
FOR SERVICE.

OUR DEDICATED TEAM OF 7,662
VOLUNTEERS PROVIDE OVER 7,500
HOURS HELPING OUR PETS.

OVER 2,800 PETS WERE ADOPTED OR
SENT TO RESCUE ORGANIZATIONS.



2025 SUMMARY OF OVERALL ASILOMAR STATS 1-1-25 T0 12-31-25

e Full Asilomar stats are available upon request.
e Features Adjusted Totals - Excludes Owner Requested Euthanasias that were untreatable.

Category Dogs Cats Other Total Animals

Beginning Shelter Count

Intake Totals

Adoptions

Transfers/Rescue

Owner Redemptions/Return to Field

Euthanasia

Outcome Totals




LIVE RELEASE: 93%

ANIMALS
RESCUED!

ANIMALS

FOSTERED!



MILLCREEK INTAKE BY SPECIES

Wildlife Bird
91% 0.8%

Puppy
4.5%

Kitten
16.9%

Livestock
0.6%

Small Mammal
4.6%

Dog
31%

Cat
31.9%

Amphibian/Reptile

Cat

Crab/Fish

Livestock

Insect/Arachnid

Totals




MILLCREEK INTAKE BY TYPE

Circumstance

Abandoned

ACO Impound

Euth Request

Owner Surrender

Shelter Offspring

Stray
(over the counter)

Transfer

Totals

350

300

250

200

150

100

510




MILLCREEK FIELD STATISTICS

TNR

Contact 6.8% ANO1

3.4%

ANO2
8.3%

ANO3
4.4%

ANO4
1.6%

ANO5S
4.2%

AN14
28.7%

AN12
2 8% AN11 5.5%

9.2%

Call Type

ANO1 - Animal Impound
ANO2 - Animal At Large
ANO3 - Animal Cruelty
ANO4 - Animal In Vehicle
ANOS5 - Injured/Sick/In-Distress/Rescue
ANOG6 - Wild/Exotic
ANO7 - Animal Attack
ANOS8 - Livestock Problem
ANO9 - Animal Bite
AN10 - Home Quarantine Release
AN11 - Animal Nuisance
AN12 - Agency Assist
AN13 - Special Assignment
AN14 - Citizen Inquiry

AN15 - Permit Inspection

Contact

4th Quarter
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MILLCREEK LICENSES SoLD 1-1-25 T0 12-31-25 /"7 |
‘f;. -
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LICENSE TYPE TOTALS

SENIOR ANNUAL

DANGEROUS DOG

\,

RESIDENTIAL PERMITS

TOTAL




MURRAY URBAN WILDLIFE PROGRAM

o THE STATISTICS FOR THIS PROGRAM IS TRACKED
AND GENERATED BY THE USDA APHIS.

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE DIRECT CONTROL/TRAPPING

PERSONAL
{ CONSULT

WRITTEN/PHONE STRIPED
/ RACCOONS
CONSULT SKUNKS

Al ot sty R

) AWAITING STATS FROM USDA




SPAYGHETTI GALA

WE HOSTED OUR LARGEST ANNUAL
FUNDRAISING GALA AT THE SALT LAKE CITY
SHERATON.

FEATURING A CASINO NIGHT THEME WE
RAISED OVER $120 THOUSAND FOR OUR
SPAY AND NEUTER PROGRAMMING!

Event highlights included:

e Live and silent auction items.
e Raffle prizes.

e Live entertainment

e Pet Psychic

e Puppies & kittens available for

adoption




PETAPALOOZA

WE HOSTED OUR LARGEST ANNUAL ADOPTION
EVENT AT WHEELER HISTORIC FARM

THIS 2 DAY EVENT FEATURED ADOPTABLE
ANIMALS FROM MULTIPLE RESCUES AND
LOCAL ANIMAL SHELTERS.

Event highlights included:

e Over 50 vendors
e Live entertainment
e Food trucks

e Free microchips

In total 127 pets found their new

homes!




Per Asdistance en Wheef,

TR

THE PAWS MOBILE SERVICE
CLINIC TRAVELS AROUND SALT
LAKE COUNTY PROVIDING FREE

PET STERILIZATIONS,
VACCINATIONS, AND
MICROCHIPS!

EMAIL
PAWS@SALTLAKECOUNTY.GOV
FOR MORE INFO AND TO MAKE

AN APPOINTMENT




